## **City of Milwaukee**



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

## **Meeting Agenda**

## **JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE**

ALD. ASHANTI HAMILTON, CHAIR Ald. Terry Witkowski, Vice-Chair Ald. Robert J. Bauman, Ald. Mark Borkowski, and Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366 Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov Legislative Liaison, La-Wanda Fletcher, 286-8661, Ifletc@milwaukee.gov				
Monday,	February 22, 2016	1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hall	
1.	<u>151570</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Bonnie Burns for person (4th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	al injuries.	
2.	<u>151569</u>	\$2,000.00 Resolution relating to the appeal of Timothy Jones for prope (9th Aldermanic District)	rty damage.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR \$2,222.28		
3.	<u>151486</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Yvonne Allen for propert (7th Aldermanic District)	y damage.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR \$3,828.91		
4.	<u>151485</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Sandra Turney for prope (6th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	erty damage.	
5.	<u>151505</u>	\$530.22 Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate loc W. Vliet Street in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former or Properties LLC (Application made by Shalanda Lock). <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
6.	<u>151506</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate loc N. 15th Street in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former ov Nakhapakorn. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		

7.	<u>151550</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 1853-A-B N. 12th Street in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former owner HHH&H Electric Inc. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
8.	<u>151551</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2315-2319 N. Richards Street in the 6th Aldermanic District to its former owner HHH&H Electric Inc. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
9.	<u>151568</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 4035 N. 83rd Street in the 5th Aldermanic District to its former owner Clarence Taylor (Application made by Tia Cannon, P.O.A. for Clarence Taylor). <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
10.	<u>151563</u>	Resolution authorizing an agreement between Phoenix Citation LLC and the City of Milwaukee concerning assignment under Wisconsin Statutes 75.106 of the City's right to Wisconsin Statutes 75.521 in-rem foreclosure judgment against 4041-51 North 27th Street, in the 1st Aldermanic District. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Hamilton
11.	<u>151500</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of Bradley Johnson, in the amount of \$25,000. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
12.	<u>151501</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of Emory McPherson, in the amount of \$19,500. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
13.	<u>151541</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of Fredrick Stinson, in the amount of \$15,000. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
14.	<u>151542</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of Qian L. Collins, in the amount of \$27,500. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
15.	<u>151393</u>	Resolution relative to legislative bills.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		AB-864 Relating to: alcohol beverages violations involving underage persons that occur on licensed premises.

The Judiciary and Legislation Committee may convene into closed session at 1:30 P.M. on Monday, February 22, 2016 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved and then will go into open session for the regular agenda.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.